OP \$65.00 4793494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Van Nuys Bail Bonds		04/10/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIA Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	26560 Agoura Road, Suite 100	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91302	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4793494	888.BAIL.BOND
Registration Number:	4959155	888 (888) BAIL-BOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8187906547

Email: uspto@donthornburgh.com

Correspondent Name: Don Thornburgh
Address Line 1: 466 Foothill Blvd. #220

Address Line 4: La Canada Flintridge, CALIFORNIA 91011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don Thornburgh	
SIGNATURE:	/Don Thornburgh/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=888.BAIL.BOND Trademark Assignment 04.10.2019_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNOR: Van Nuys Bail Bonds, a California corporation, 14419 Sylvan Street, Van Nuys, California 91401 ("Assignor")

ASSIGNEE: AIA Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 26560 Agoura Road, Suite 100, Calabasas, California 91302 ("Assignee")

Trademark	Class	Goods/Services	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
888.BAIL.BOND	036	Bail bonding	86430564	4793494	10-21-2014	8-18-2015
(898) BAIL-BOND	036	Bail bonding	86737100	4959155	8-25-2015	5-17-2016

Assignor is the owner of the two (2) U.S. trademarks described above and seeks to assign the trademarks, and the registrations therefor, to Assignee, effective as of April 10, 2019 ("Effective Date"). In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and all income, royalties, damages and payments hereafter due or payable in respect thereto and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement based on such trademarks, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world. Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as said Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee or to its designee the rights herein assigned.

Van Nuys Bail Bonds ("ASSIGNOR"):	AIA Holdings, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"):
Signature: 4/14	Signature:////////////////////////////////////
Printed Name: <u>Joel Horowitz</u>	Printed James D. Portman
Title: President	Title: Chief Legal Office and SVP
Ackn	owledgement
	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed in not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California, County of LOS ANGELES	
On 4-20-19, before me, MAR	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subthat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their aut	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory oscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me thorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the latrue and correct.	aws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: MiLP. W. Notary Public (Notary Seal) →	
(tout) south	Communica de 2151999

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 05/02/2019